of changes on Bursa Securities’ website and in widely circulated English and Bahasa Malaysia
daily newspapers within Malaysia, respectively.

4.2 PARTICULARS OF OUR IPO AND PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

Our IPO is subject to the terms and conditions of this Prospectus. Upon acceptance, our IPO
Shares are expected to be allocated in the manner described below, subject to the clawback
and reallocation provisions as set out in Section 4.2.4 of this Prospectus.

Our IPO consists of the Institutional Offering and the Retail Offering, totaling 220,000,000 IPO
Shares, representing 22.0% of our enlarged issued Shares.

4.2.1 Subdivision

In conjunction with our Listing, on 24 October 2024, our Company undertook the
subdivision of 83,178,163 Shares into 780,000,000 Shares. The purpose of the
Subdivision is to enhance the liquidity of the Shares upon our Listing.

Upon the completion of the Subdivision, our total issued number of Shares is
780,000,000 Shares. The shareholding structure of our Company before and after the
Subdivision are as follows:

Name

Before the Subdivision After the Subdivision
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares (2)%

 (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)
Dato’ Lee Soon

Hian
42,127 50.6 -  -  395,041 50.6 -  -

Leong Chao
Seong

10,111 12.2 2,239 (3)2.7 94,813 12.2 21,000 (3)2.7

Lee Oi Loon 6,907 8.3 - - 64,774 8.3

Wong Kin Wah 4,946 5.9 - - 46,384 5.9 - -
Lee Yan Ling 3,796 4.6 - - 35,597 4.6 - -
Lee Tian Zhang 3,796 4.6 - - 35,597 4.6 - -

1616

Co. Reg. No. 198901001548 (178854-K) Co. Reg. No. 198901001548 (178854-K)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

Name

Before the Subdivision After the Subdivision
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares (2)%

 (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)
Lee Sen Zhang 3,796 4.6 - - 35,597 4.6 - -
Lee Hong Zhang 3,796 4.6 - - 35,597 4.6 - -
Chung Yook Tong 924 1.1 - - 8,665 1.1 - -
Chung Yook

Chee
746 0.9 - - 7,000 0.9 - -

Leong Xiao Rui 746 0.9 - - 7,000 0.9 - -
Leong Xiao Lung 746 0.9 - - 7,000 0.9 - -
Loke Weng Han 740 0.9 - - 6,935 0.9 - -
Total 83,178 100.0 780,000 100.0

Notes:

(1) Based on 83,178,163 Shares in issue.

(2) Based on 780,000,000 Shares in issue after the Subdivision.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholdings of his spouse, Chung Yook Chee and
children, Leong Xiao Rui and Leong Xiao Lung in our Company, applying Section 59(11)(c)
of the Act.

4.2.2 Institutional Offering

The Institutional Offering involves the offering of 190,000,000 IPO Shares,
representing 19.0% of our enlarged issued Shares, subject to the clawback and
reallocation provisions as set out in Section 4.2.4 of this Prospectus, at the Institutional
Price to institutional and selected investors.

4.2.3 Retail Offering

The Retail Offering involves the offering of 30,000,000 IPO Shares, representing 3.0%
of our enlarged issued Shares, subject to the clawback and reallocation provisions as
set out in Section 4.2.4 of this Prospectus, at the Retail Price in the following manner: